

PROPOSAL FORM (I)

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total costs as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications.

The Borough reserves the right to award the contract on a split order basis, lump sum, or individual item basis, or such combinations as shall best serve the interest of the Borough. In the event of a tie between two or more low responsible bidders, the Borough reserves the right to make an award to any of the tie bidders.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

HANCOCK STREET AND BROOK STREET REPAVING PROJECT

BASE BID:

ITEM	EST.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION & UNIT PRICES	UNIT PRICE	COMPUTED
NO.	QTY.		(IN WORDS)	(IN FIGURES)	AMOUNT
1.	1	L.S.	Mobilization		
			one thousand	\$ 1000.00	\$ 1000.00
			zero		
2.	1	L.S.	Clearing Site		
			ninety five thousand	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
			zero		
3.	20	Unit	Breakaway Barricades		
			one	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
			zero		
4.	30	Unit	Drums		
			one	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
			zero		
5.	50	Unit	Traffic Cone		
			one	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
			zero		
6.	60	S.F.	Construction Signs		
			one	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
			zero		
7.	1	Allow.	Police Traffic Directors		
			Twenty Thousand	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
			zero		
8.	240	Hour	Traffic Director, Flagger		
			Eighty	\$ 80.78	\$ 19,387.20
			Seventy-Eight		

BASE BID: CONTINUED

ITEM	EST.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION & UNIT PRICES	UNIT PRICE	COMPUTED
NO.	QTY.		(IN WORDS)	(IN FIGURES)	AMOUNT
9.	80	L.F.	Granite Curb	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
10.	1,750	L.F.	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$ 60.00	\$ 105,000.00
11.	23	S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
12.	315	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,500.00
13.	190	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,800.00
14.	40	S.Y.	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
15.	105	S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00
16.	5	S.Y.	Brick Pavers	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
17.	360	C.Y.	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00
18.	1,065	S.Y.	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,520.00
19.	9,270	S.Y.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,350.00

BASE BID: CONTINUED

ITEM	EST.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION & UNIT PRICES	UNIT PRICE	COMPUTED
NO.	QTY.	(IN WORDS)	(IN FIGURES)	AMOUNT	

20.	265	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64, Base Course (If and Where Directed)	\$ 10.00	\$ 2650.00
21.	1,080	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Surface Course	one hundred ten zero	\$ 118,800.00
22.	65	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Intermediate Course	one hundred ten zero	\$ 7150.00
23.	44	Unit	Reset Existing Casting	one zero	\$ 44.00
24.	23	Unit	Bicycle Safe Gate	two hundred fifty zero	\$ 5750.00
25.	21	Unit	Curb Piece	five hundred zero	\$ 10,500.00
26.	22	Unit	Reset Water Valve Box	thirty zero	\$ 660.00
27.	400	L.F.	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	two zero	\$ 800.00
28.	1,105	L.F.	Traffic Marking Lines, 8"	three zero	\$ 3315.00
29.	270	L.F.	Traffic Marking Lines, 12"	four zero	\$ 1080.00
30.	75	L.F.	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	seven zero	\$ 525.00

BASE BID: CONTINUED

ITEM	EST.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION & UNIT PRICES	UNIT PRICE	COMPUTED
NO.	QTY.		(IN WORDS)	(IN FIGURES)	AMOUNT

31.	90	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols	<u>ten</u> Dollars	<u>\$ 10.00</u>
32.	300	S.Y.	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	<u>three</u> Dollars	<u>\$ 3.00</u>
33.	300	S.Y.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	<u>two</u> Dollars	<u>\$ 2.00</u>
34.	300	S.Y.	Straw Mulching	<u>one</u> Dollars	<u>\$ 1.00</u>
35.	640	L.F.	Yellow Curb Paint (If & Where Directed)	<u>three</u> Dollars	<u>\$ 5.00</u>
36.	1	L.S.	Final Cleanup	<u>thirty thousand</u> Dollars	<u>\$ 30,000.00</u>
37.	1	Doll.	Asphalt Price Adjustment	<u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars	<u>\$ 500.00</u>
38.	1	Doll.	Fuel Price Adjustment	<u>Three Hundred</u> Dollars	<u>\$ 300.00</u>
39.	1	Allow.	Contract Allowance	<u>Ten Thousand</u> Dollars	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>
				<u>Zero</u> Cents	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>

BASE BID - TOTAL AMOUNT: ITEMS 1-39 (IN FIGURES)

650,430.20

BASE BID - TOTAL AMOUNT: ITEMS 1-39 (IN WORDS)

Six hundred fifty thousand four hundred thirty six dollars & twenty cents